
RE: Public Records Request - 47 CARTER ST - BUILDING PERMITS, CODE VIOLATION & SPECIAL ASSESSMENT Request. (PRR 1544)

City Clerk <city_clerk@fallriverma.gov>
Tue 11/14/2023 4:34 PM

To:  Glenn Hathaway <ghathaway@fallriverma.gov>;  Brenda Beaudry <bbeaudry@fallriverma.gov>;  Faust Fiore <ffiore@fallriverma.gov>;  Kristina Barroso <kbarroso@fallriverm
Cc:  Alan Rumsey <corporatecounsel@fallriverma.gov>;  Ines Leite <ileite@fallriverma.gov>; 

1 attachments (106 KB)
Public Records Request - 47 CARTER ST.pdf;

You don't often get email from city_clerk@fallriverma.gov. Learn why this is important

This afternoon, I received a follow up to the attached public records request from the requester.
 
I have been advised by the City Treasurer-Collector that there are no unrecorded liens or special assessments on this parcel.
 
Additionally, the Department of Community Maintenance has advised that there have been no violations issued through that department.
 
Please advise whether your department has any responsive records that it intends to provide.
 
Thank you in advance.
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